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DETAILS OF EQUIPMENT AND INSTRUMENTS REQUIRED FOR PHYSIOTHERAPY LABORATORY AS PER MSR 

Faculty : Physiotherapy 

YEAR 2023- 2024-

Name of College: Pramiladevi Patil College of Physiotherapy, Miraj. College Code : 6171 

Equipment's required for laboratories (as per M.S.R.) 
Sr.No 

01 

02 

Particulars to be verified Details on Adequate/ IRadeq1,1ate 
College 
Website 

Electrotherapy & Electrodiagnosis (as per M.S.R.): Cubicles with Separate Power 
line (earthed), Hot Pack Unit (Machine), Hot Packs, Cold Pack Unit, Cold Packs, 
Paraffin Wax Bath (PWB), Open circuit Stimulator, Shortwave Diathermy - S00W, Yes/MG Adequa·te 
UVR Lamp (Floor Model}, Ultrasound Unit, I.R. lamp, Whirlpool Bath (Desirable), 
Diagnostic Stimulators, TENS Unit, lnterferential Current Therapy Unit (IFT), LASER 
Unit (Therapeutic) (Desirable}, Cervical cum lumber traction Units, Wall Mounted 
Cervical Traction Unit, Contrast Bath, Exam Couch, Two channeled EMG with IP 
analyzer, Biofeedback /multi stimulator. · · 
Kinesiotherapy (as per M.S.R.): Cubicles, Parallel Bar with Mirror, Wall Bar (In 
metal Frame), Stair Case (Straight Type - 60CM Wide), Suspension App., Tilt Table 
(Manual), Ergocycle, Rowing Machine, Exam Couch, Exercise Mat, Dumbells & Yes/MG Adequate 
Springs, Weight cuffsm Wedges, Sand Bags, Medicine Ball, Therabands, Swiss Ball 
(Physio Balls) SScms, 65cms, 75cms, 8Scms, Hand Dynamometer, Hand Evaluation 
Kit, Delorme's Boot w ith weight, Hand Exercise Unit, CPM Unit, Shoulder Wheel, 
Finger ladder, Skates, S~ate Board, Axillary / Elbow Crutches , Walkers,_ Canes, 
Gutter Crutch, Wobble Board, Equilibrium Board Pediatric and Adult, Quadriceps 
Table, Ankle Exerciser, Bed Cycle, Rachet, Wrist Roller/ Wrist Exerciser, 
Therapeutic Folded Wheel Chair, Pelvic Inclinometers, B.P. Apparatus, 
Goniometer, Hammer, Yoga Mat. · 
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~epartrrient Equipments 1 

Gulabrao Patil Homoeo 1ostitulion Name : pathic Med· •cal Coll ege (MH042) lnstitut· ion St.it~ : MAHARASHTRA 

Of PARTMENT OF ANATOMY 

S.No Items 

Dissection Tables . with marble to . 
steel(6'x'l ' .,, ps or stainless 

X,c X3 ') 

Dissection set complete 

Saw fo r sect ionin 9 body and limbs 

4 a avers Storage tanks to hold c d 

Diagrams, 

6 Slides 

Soft part (Wet) 

Soft Part (Dry) 

Skeleton (Articulated) 

Bones (l on\e) 

Mummified bodies, 

Lates~ diagrams 

Available(N umber/ Quantity) 

04 

10 SET 

01 

03 
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ARTMENT of PHYSIOLOGY & BIOCHEMISTRY . pEP 
: LIST OF INSTRUMENTS 2021-22 
/i 
I' 

Name of Article 
~ 'Monopan balance 

Centrifuge . 

Biochemistry 

Quantity 
. 01 

-~ Ch-emical balance 
~ Wat::.:er-=B_:_a_th_s _ ___ ______ -i--
~rUrin~o~m~e~te~r __ ..:._ ________ 1 -;; 

0-1 
01 
02 

Hydrometer 
~ 'Albuminom~er 
· ----;;-- -Glucometer 

25 
02 
20 
20 +, Thermometer 

~ Colorimeter - ----------, ~ " 
;
1 Hot air o~en . 
ti~ Doubal 01st. Apparatus 

10 ---
01 
01 

~ - Pipette 
15 • Surette 
.--16 Wire gauze 
, 17 Beakers 

· 18 Flasks 
' l9 Burners 
, 20 Rubber Tubing 

. 21 PH Meter 
22 Stands 

l 23 1 Clamps 

01 
-'10 
10 
10 . 
'2S 
25 
24 .· . 

Available 
01 
03 
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LIST OF INSTRUMEN.TS 2021-22 
,__ 

· _·sr. N·o. Name of Article Quantity -
- l 

2 

3 
4. 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
1S 
16 
17 
18 --
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

Microscope with oil immersion 35 
Equipment for ESR estimation/Western green 25 
pipette for ESR 
Hematocrlt Tubes 30 
Autoanalyz_~_r/Seml autoanalyzer 01 - -·· - -- --.----Haemoglobinometer 52 ·· ·- - ·- · 
Hemocytometer so -
Sphygmomanometer · so 
-Stethoscope 25 
.CJinical thermometer (Dlgitar} .. is . 
Knee-Hammer 25 
Tunning Fork 2 Sets 
Stethographs and Pneumographs 05 
Electrocardiograph Maehine 01 
Electrontc Stopwatch . 04 
Glass Dlstillation(d·ouble-app'aratus) 01 
Centrifuge Medium spe.ed 02 
Colorimeter( Photoelectric) 02 -
PH Meter( ~lectric) ··- •···- -

01 ·-- - -~-- ----- ·-··--- - - '¥M• Colour Perception lantern(Edridge green) 
Incubator 
Perimeter 
Spirometer 
Tonometer 
Handgrip Oynamometer 
Bicycle ergometer 

.01 
·01 
03 
01 
01 
01 

01 
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tic Gymnasium & Kinesiotherapy Lab (Non-skid flooring - Mandatory) 
fherapeu 

Equipment/ Facility 

~ . 
~ arwithMmor para 

~ se 
~ nsion App. 
TiitTable 

Ergocycles 
Rowing Machine 
-Exam couches 
-Exs mats-
-Dumbbells and Spings 
- Weights / Wedges 

Sand Bags 
Medicine Balls 
Therabands 
Swiss Balls 24" & 36" 
Hand Dynamometer 
Hand Evaluation Kit 
Delorm's Boot with weights 
Hand Exercise Unit 
CPM 
Shoulder whee')', .. i'.· ·i' : 
Finger ladder ·, '- # " - .. ,•,, 

•\ •. •': '"t) L.', ') ••::r: .. • -· SRates' ·,. ·· · 
& Walkers Axillary / Elbow Crutches 

Wobble Board 
Quadriceps Table -
Ankle Exerciser -
Bed Cycle -
Rachet - . 
Wrist Roller I Wrist Exerciser 
Wheel Chairs 
Pelvic Inclinometers 

No of Quantity 
Available 

15 
2 
2 
l 
4 
3 
l 
3 
6 

Adequate 
Adequate 
Adequate 

Adequate (8) 
5 

Adequate(25) 
8 
2 
1 
5 
1 
1 .. ""';•-:· - !: -.. . 

~,---·:,i; ~~::::: .. 
J '/ 

Ad~q!,l~te( 4) :l · • .... 
Ad~q~ate(6) · ,., 

' j ~-

'\~.4·:.,... ', .. , .. ... ...r•' 
2 -.. .. :, .. , ( ,'1 J, ··., 

. .. 
3 
2 
2 

Adequate 
Adequate 

2 
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-
Equipment/ Facility No of 

Quantity Available 
Yoga Mats I Pediatric Mats / Mats for Training Neurotherapeutic 

Adeq~ _ Skills 

_ Adjustable Manual Therapy Plinth 
3~ 

Therabands & Theratubes 
Adeq~ 

Swiss balls 
Adequ~ 

Stability Trainers 
Adequat~ 

Sensory Assessment Kit 
Adequat~ 

Balance Assessment & Training Equipment 
Adequate ---. 

Stools, Benches, Wheel Chairs 
Adequate ---

Ramps For Training Transfers 
1 -Stairs 
I -
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..s ! \A\~.) . .... 

Gulabrao Patil Memorial Tru5t's 
1 
. 

'"'~~rniladevt Patil College Of Physiothera,V 

.. ·-. '.J Jt,~~ ),..l 



SCHOOL of 
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EQUIPMENTS DETAILS 

£lee tro
tberapY and Electrodiagnosis Lab 

Equipment/ Facility No of Quantity 
Available 

~ icles with separate power line ( earthed) 15 

24 
7-fotPacks 24 
-"{old packs 2 
pWB 2 
Open circuit stimulator 4 
SWD 4 

UVR 4 
Ultrasound 4 

LR. 10 
Diagnostic Stimulators 07 

TENS Unit 04 
Interferential Current Therapy Unit 03 
Cervical & lumber traction Units 

1 
Biofeedback / Multi stimulator 

/ Prlntipill .. , , . 
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E:xetcise Ph . 
Ysiology & Fitness Lab I ______ 

No of Quantity Equipment/ Facility 
Available 

Cornputerized treadmill I 
---------I~ 

I -----
icycle er • 

~ gometer with speedometer 
Skin fold caliper 

3 -----
Body Fat Analyzer 

I 

Weighing scale with height measurement 2 -
Spiro meter 

2 -

Peak flow meter 
4 

Pulse Oxymeter 
0 -

Flutter 
3 

Inspiratory Muscle Trainer 
3 

Oxygen Cylinder 
1 

Nebulizer (Ultrasound) 
1 

Nebulizer (JET) 
1 

Portable Suction Machine 
I 

B.P. Apparatus & Stethoscope 
' 6 

I~ 
Gulabrao Patil Mem~,rial _Tru5t's ,tir~i-

Pramit?.rlevl Patil College Of Phys1othera,V 
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